
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.240

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19
TH

JULY, 2016/ASHADHA 28, 1938 (SAKA)


IDENTIFICATION OF ASSETS OF MIGRANT PAKISTANIS


240.  SHRI K. ASHOK KUMAR:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has initiated a survey in several States to identify movable and immovable assets once owned by people who had migrated to Pakistan;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether it is a fact that the Government has appointed many personnel and surveyors and accountancy and management personnel in this regard;

and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam.   The Government has initiated a survey in the

States of Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal & Delhi.


(c) & (d): In this regard, the following personnel have been engaged on

….2/
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L.S.US.Q.NO.240 FOR 19.07.2016

contractual basis:


S.No. Designation No. of persons

1. Surveyor 32

2. Supervisors 09

3. Chief Supervisor 01

4. Management Personnel 06


******

